

Distributed Learning Service

2021-2022 Fees and Charges (Out of Province - Outside NL) Journalism — Post-Diploma (Full-time)

Application Fee: \$30 - Non-refundable/non-transferable application processing fee **Technology Fee:** \$100 per course

Confirmation Fee: \$98 - Annual fee is applicable for Full-time studies

Academic Audit Fee: \$50 - One-time fee per program

Health & Dental: \$425.52 - Annual fee for Full-time students per program. Students are automatically charged for this coverage. If you have alternate insurance, it is your responsibility to decline coverage through Self

Service before the deadline. For additional details contact Mary-Ellen Alexander by phone or email (1.709.643.7927 / mary-ellen.alexander@cna.nl.ca).

PROGRAM	FALL SEMESTER Sept. 8 - Dec. 22, 2021				WINTER SEMESTER Jan. 5 - April 28, 2022			INTERSESSION May 9 - June 23, 2022			
	Tuition	Academic Audit Fee	Technology Fee	Approx. Textbook Cost	Tuition	Technology Fee	Approx. Textbook Cost	Tuition	Work Placement	Technology Fee	Approx. Textbook Cost
Journalism (Post-Diploma)	\$726	\$50	\$500	\$825	\$726	\$500	\$253	\$343	N/A	\$200	N/A

ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES STUDENT REQUIRED TO PURCHASE (\$1275):

• Digital Single Lens Reflex (DSLR) camera; off-camera flash with tilt head; camera bag; digital audio recorder; jump drive (at least 4 GB); portable external hard drive (at least 500 GB); SD memory card; tripod, headphones, DSLR shotgun microphone Lavaliere microphone, Smart Phone, Directional Microphone for smart phone (recommended)---Adobe Photoshop and Adobe Premiere Elements educational bundle; Steno pads; pens, binders, DVD-R (package of 25); batteries

NOTE: All semester fees, excluding textbook cost, are due October 5, 2021 (Fall), February 1, 2022 (Winter), and May 20, 2022 (Intersession).